state of Idaho, which position is exempted from the provisions of Title 67, Chapter 53, 
Idaho Code, as provided for in section 67-5303, Idaho Code. 

EMPLOYEE COMPENSATION 

EMPLOYMENT CATEGORIES 

• Temporary Appointment: Employees are limited to one thousand three hundred eighty-
five (1,385) hours of work in any twelve (12) month period for any one agency. Both 
calculations begin on the date of the original temporary appointment. Temporary 
employees may be full- or part-time and may be eligible for benefits. 

Each new appointment and promotional appointment to a classified position is probationary.

[...]

three probation periods as defined below. 

• Entrance Probation: The probationary service required of an employee at the time of 
their original appointment or any subsequent appointment to state classified service 
excluding reinstatement and transfer, the duration of which is one thousand forty (1,040) 
hours of credited state service except for peace officers (defined in Section 19-5101, 
Idaho Code), who must serve two thousand eighty (2,080) hours. 

• Promotional Probation: The probationary service required when an employee is 
promoted, the duration of which is one thousand forty (1,040) hours of credited state 
service except for peace officers (defined in Section 19-5101, Idaho Code), who must 
serve two thousand eighty (2,080) hours. 

• Voluntary Probation: An agreement between employees and the appointing authority 
for interagency employment actions such as reinstatement, transfer, or voluntary